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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
N/S of Farringdon Court, 165 ft. +/- N

centerline of Farringdon Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
3rd Election District

2nd Councilmanic District * FOR

(S Farringdon Court)

* BALTIMORE COUNTY

Ellen F. & Noah W. Lightman
Petitioners * CASE NO. 05-327-A

* % % %k %k & X% * k ¥ ¥ * ¥ ¥ F *k

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petitton for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Eilen F. and Noah W.
Lightman. The variance request is for property located at 5 Farringdon Court in Baltimore
County. The variance request is from Section 1B01.C.1(b) of the Baltimore County Zoning

Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a rear setback of 27 ft. for a proposed attached family room to

the existing dwelling in lieu of the required 30 ft. minimum rear building setback. The subject
property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the
plat to accompany the Petition for Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted on January 7, 2005, and there being no request for a public hearing, a
decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1)
of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the
file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general

welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning

{ Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts

. that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.ZR. Furthermore, strict
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compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would resuit in practical difficuity and/or unreasonable hardship

upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the

requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

County, this 2, day of February, 2005, that a variance from Section 1B01.C.1(b) of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a rear setback of 27 fi. for a

proposed attached family room to the existing dwelling in lieu of the required 30 ft. minimum

rear building setback, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction

which is a condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time 1s

at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be

required to return, and be responsible for returning said property to its original
condition;

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this

Order.
N - Y
JOHN V. MURPHY
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
JVM:ra



Zoning Commissioner Baltimore County

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive
William: J. Wiseman I1l , Zoning Commissioner

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 * Fax: 410-887-34068

February 2, 2005

Mr. & Mrs. Noah Lightman
5 Farringdon Court
Baltimore, Maryland 21209

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 05-327-A
Property: 5 Farringdon Court

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Lightman:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

Tn the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (3 0) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,
%@6\ o V- W
John V. Murphy
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
JVMraj
Enclosure
c. GuyC. Ward
McKee & Associates, Inc.
5 Shawan Rd., Suite 1
Cockeysville, MD 21030

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltdmorecountyonline.info

Printed on Recycled Faper
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on for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 5 Farringdon Court
which is presently zoned _ DR-5.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and piat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

See Attached

of the zoning regulations of Bal'hmore County to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this pefition form.

Property is o be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning reguiations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posfing, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
reguiaﬂons and restrictions of Baitimore County adupted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I’We do solemnily declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that I/we are the legal nwner(s) of the property which

Is the subject of this Petition.
Contract Purchaser/lL essee: Legal Owner(s):
_ Noah &, Lightimen
Name - Type or Print © Name J or Pnnt E E
Signaiure SIgHEi‘UIE!
| Ellen F. 7
Address Telephone-No. or Fn%
City State Zip Code é; E f’l :
Attorney For Petitioner: > Farringdon Comt ~ (410) 4849484
Address Telephone No.
_ , - Baltinore, M3 21209
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
< - ﬂ Represe ive fo be Contacted:
ignature : ! |
%&' iates, Inc.
3 Cofhpan ; Name
3 § - .- /5 Sesen Road, Suite 1 (410) 527-1555
‘L Addfes Telephone No.  Address Telephone No.
T Cockeysville, M 21030
'. State Zip Code City State Zip Code

awng been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the fomng Commissioner of Baltimore County,
that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as reguired by the zoning

more County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County

%éSENO oS AI)-H- 9— Reviewed By ;MM_ ae 1220 04
1,

75 ' Estimated Po q4-6S
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Afﬁd am in Support of Adnnfnistrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalities -of perjury fo the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
foliows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) isfare
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affian{(s) does/do presently reside at 5 Riasl inedon Cour f
Address |
' Baltimere, M 21209 R ,

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

See Artached

,,f

That the Afftant(s) acknowiedge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required fo provide additional information.

APLEN s S Y gt

— = — S B SR e iinlall — I S slelehi mi— e B L R ]

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this gq—’q‘day of_wog—, 2 00Y% | before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

AORH _LTCHTMAN _AND  ELEN F. LTGHTMAN
the Affiani(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are frue and cormrect {o the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hard and Notarial Seal

Chcanfon 29, 2004 X O, Soour
Date ry Pubilic
My Commission Expires J7Z¢Q6_____—

2T 09115198
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Af ﬁd a‘ﬁt in Support of Adn?lmstratlve Varlance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Bailtimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent fo testify thereto in the event that a2 publiic hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiani(s) does/do presently reside at 5 Farrinedon Cart

Address

Baltinore, MD 21200
City State Zip Code

That based upon personat knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

See Artached

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) wilt be required to pay a reposting and
adverhsmg fee and may be required fo provide additional information.

S;gnature Signature

_Ellen F, Tightmen
,,p;‘i} o sl Y

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this gﬂ-ﬁg‘da of & gﬁﬁ"-'g—b‘ , 200_‘;_/_, hefocre me, 2 Notary Public of the Stal
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

. _NoAH LICHTMAN AdD ELUEN £ LIGHTMAN
the Affiani(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiani(s), and made oath in due ; form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

=

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

Bocombbe 29 2004 % O Soe

My Commission Expires / 06
=y 0915198
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at > Farringdon Coxrt
which is presently zoned __ DR5.5
This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal

owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

See Attached

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, fo the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. ’ N

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posiing, etc. and further agree to and are {0 be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which

is the subject of this Petition.
Contract Purchaser/L essee: Legal Owner(s):
Noah #. Lightman
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or,Print {}
Signaiure Signature t S ‘

Address Telephone No. Name - or Print E ~
City Stafe Zip Code Signature %2 :

Attorney For Petitioner: > Farringdon Caurt (410) 4849484
Address Telephone No.
Baltimore, MD 21209

Narme - Type or Print City State Zip Code

—_ _ Representative to be Contacted:

Signature _ Guy C. Ward '
MXKee ad Associates, ITrc.

Company Name

‘ 5 Sheman Road, Suite 1 (410) 527-1555
Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
Cockeysville, M> 21030
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

—_—— e —— o —— -

—— _.i_

. — - = -
A Public Hearing having been formaily demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County,
this day of , that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zening
regulaiions of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

CASE NO. __O_S"g’),,’?’ﬂ Reviewed By %(A/\é} bate | L 3‘()*01‘
sting Date lqO(

22y 91s/98 Estimated Po
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Attachment 1
Petition for Variance

Case Number

Address: 5 Farringdon Court

Legal Owner(s): Noah aad Ellen Lightman

Petitioner: Noah and Ellen Lightman

Present Zoning: DRS.S

Prior Zoning Case: N/A

Request for Variance:

To determine whether or not the Zoning Commissioner should approve:

A variance to Section 1B01C.1(b) to permit a rear setback of 27 feet for a proposed attached
family room to the existing dwelling, in lieu of the required 30 foot minimum rear building
setback.

Reason for Request

Due to the unique characteristics of the subject property and the existing dwelling location,
the proposed addition must be placed in the propesed location. The proposed addition will
be utilized for as a family room / exercise equipment room and will replace and slightly
enlarge the existing screened in porch located on the rear of the existing dwelling. Without
the requested relief, the Petitioner will suffer practical difficulty and undue hardship due to
the necessity to reconfigure the existing dwelling to accommodate the proposed addition.
The exercise equipment portion of the room is necessary for Mr. Lightman, due to health
conditions,

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON THIS PETITION PLEASE CONTACT:

Guy C. Ward, R.S., Associate

McKee & Associates, Inc

ngineering, Surveying, Land Planning, Real Estate Development
Shawan Place, 5 Shawan Road, Suite 1, Hunt Valley, MD 21030
Tel: (410) 527-1555 Fax: (410) 527 1563 E-Mail : mckee@qis.net




%

%

Zoning Description for S Farringdon Court:

Beginning at a point of the North side of Farringdon Court which 1s 50 feet wide at a
distance of 165 feet North of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street
Farringdon Road which is 50 feet wide. . Bemng Lot # 16, Block C, Section # 1 1n the
subdivision Pickwick as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book # 29, Folio # 30,
containing 11,410.00 S.F., 0.26 Ac. Also known as 5 Farringdon Court and located in the
3 Election District, 2™ Councilmanic District.
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

Date: January 7, 2005

RE: (Case Number: 05 327 A

Petitioner/Developer: Noah Lightman

Date of Hearing/Closing: 1/27/05

This is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required
by law were posted conspicuously on the property iocated at § Farringdon Court

The sign(s) were posted on January 7, 2005
T T T (Month, Day, Year)

(Signature of Sign Poster)

J. Lawrence Pilson
(Printed Name of Sign Poster)

McKee and Associates, Inc.
5 Shawan Road, Suite 1 _
(Street Address of Sign Poster)

Cockeysville, MD 21030
(City, State, Zip Code of Sign Poster)

(410) 527-1555
(Telephone Number of Sign Poster)

Revised 3/1/01 - SCJ
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The Baltimore County Zoning Regqulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the
petitioner) and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the
County, both at least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising 1Is

due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

ifem Number or Case Number: _3_2: 7 ) i .

petitioner: Noat  Eriou LighTmpm B ]
Address or Location: 6“ %M@u Cond

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

\ :
Name: _ﬁ\‘okﬁ iE‘-bt}_“‘ L/lﬁ_ﬂj“ mir—_ - _ ______ -
Address: = %m:mﬁiwm i _ _ _ _

%Aq‘ M@_ 21204~ 2507 ) - .

Telephone Number: ___ 440 . 4%4 - 44504 _

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ



BALTIMORE COUNTY DF.“MENT OF PERMITS AND DE\”MENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 05-| 327/ |- Address _S~ /7 ELINAD T as

Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Date: z S S’ Closing Date: _Z ‘nZ_L{’ ) OS/

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

Contact Person:

Filing Date:

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
Is again responsible for ali associated costs  The zoning notice sign must be visibie on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. it should remain there through the closing

date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet o file
a tormal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the ciosing date, the file will he reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief: or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typicailly within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy Zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

this office.

{Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT #
Case Number 05-] 4 7_ ) l -A Address S -Fﬁ‘ Z/leﬁ Do p )
Petitioner's Name /UQ%L éfj['i"'mﬁ@ Telephone “H O r@vﬁ‘(’ —T K¢

Posting Date: —%&__ Closing Date: (-2~ oy
YAZAnLE

Wording for Sign: _To Permit A ?-cfﬁ:z SEXAfeid oF 2.7 "Cf ; Fzr—*f——ﬁ /4

'-Eé’rmu’v\ B:.mm Ll é‘fg o# e Ze@u WCEN io‘p’ﬁ .

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
7ONING REVIEW



Department of Parm_itl‘ ‘
Development Managen * Baltimoré County

James T Smuth, Jr, County Fxecutive
TIimothy M Kotroco, Director

Development Processing

County Office Building
111 W Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

January 20, 2005

Noah Lightman

Ellen Lightman

o Famngdon Court
Baltimore, Maryland 21209

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Lightman:
RE: Case Number:05-327-A , 5 Farringdon Court

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on December 30, 2004,

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from severa!
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitied with your petitior  All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are nct
intended {o indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but o ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans ~- nroblems
witii regard 10 the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Al commenis
il be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact

the commenting agency.
Very truly yours,
w: u ‘W

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: ¢lb

Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel
Guy Ward McKee & Assoc. 5 Shawan Road, Ste. 1 Cockeysville 21030

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
{Ar
%{9 Printed on Recycled Paper



Fire Department Baltimore County

700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel 410-887-4500

James T. Snuth, Jr, County Evecutive
John J Hehwan, Chief

County Office Building, Room 111 January 4, 2005
Mai1i Step #1105

1il West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Marvland 21204
Y

ATTENTION: Zoning Review planners

Distribution Meei%;z:féf January 31, 2005
Item No.: 315=%33

Pursuant to.your reguest, the referenced plan{s)

this Bureau and the comments below are applicable
Corrected or incorporated into the fin

have been reviewed by

and reguired to be
al plans for the property.

The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Lieutenant Franklin J. Cook.
Fire Marshal's Office
(0)410-887-4881 (C)443-826-294¢6
MS5-1102F

r'r_]
fot «
F...._l
(D

CC:

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
A

>
:3(:9 Printed on Recycled Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: January 24, 2005
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: obert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zomng Advisory Committee Meeting
For January 17, 2005
Item Nos. 319, 320, 323, 324, 325, 326,
327,330, 331, 332, and 333

The Burecau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN:rb

cc: File

ZAC-01-17-2005-NO COMMENT ITEMS 319-333-01242005
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TO: Tim Kotroco
PDM
D
FROM: John D. Oltman, Jr T°
DEPRM
DATE: February 3, 2005

SUBJECT:  Zoning Items # See List Below

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of January 10, 2005.

X__ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the following zoning items: ~

05-319
05-323
05-325

05-332
05-333

Reviewers:  Sue Farinetti, Dave Lykens



TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

@

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

@

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: January 14, 2005
Department of Permits and : u%M%Eggﬁ-J
Development Management R

Arnold F. 'Pat’ Keller, 111 .
Director, Office of Planning A g

Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 5-327 — Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please

contact Mark Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3430.

Prepared By: Mm—ﬁt Oa-L,\

MAC/LL



Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor

| Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
Michael 8. Steele, L. GFovernor

~eil J. Pedersen, Administralor

Admlmstratmn
fvlal yidiid uepaﬂment ol iraﬂspurtatlon

Date: | .40 2%

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of Item No. 2,2 7 Jm
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and 1s not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,
/ v {u A'JL

Steven D. Foster. Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202 + Phone 410.545.0300 « www.marylandroads.com
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DEED

NOTES:

1. NO KNOWN PRIOR ZONING HEARINGS FOR THIS SITE.

2. THIS SITE DOES NOT LIE WITHIN A CHESAPEAKE
BAY CRITICAL AREA.

3. 1" = 200" SCALE BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING
MAP NO. NW 7D .
4, EXISTING ZONING DR 5.5:

McKEE & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Engineering — Land Planning — Land Surveying

Natural Resource Planning — Real Estate Development

5 SHAWAN ROAD, Suite 1 COCKEYSVILLE, MARYLAND 21030
TELEPHONE: (410) 527—1555 FACSIMILE: (410) 527-1563

POLLY B. HERMAN TRUSTEE
2517 SUMMERSON RD.

DEED REF.. 18413/134
TAX ACT. NO.: 0308033490

MYRNA LOIS DIAMOND
2515 SUMMERSON RD,

DEED REF.: 15275 /524
TAX ACT. NO.: 0304036760

WILLIAM 5. EISNER
JLINORE O. EISNER, TRUSTEE
2915 SUMMERSON RD.
DEED REF.: 135221424
TAX ACT. NO.: 0305034450

T~

/ PROPOSED 1 STORY ™.
FAMILY EXERCISE
ROOM ADDITION

EX. SCREENED IN
PORCH TO BE
REMOVED

11410.00 SF
0.26 ACt

EX. 1 1/2 STRY BRICK
AND FRAME DWLG

@

SAMUEL PRESS
SUSAN HARRIET SILBIGER—-PRESS
o FARRINGDON CT.

| .,
T BUILDING] | SETBACK
INY | UNE, FHUA SEAL L

VEED REF.: 143987140 i
TAX ACT. NO.- R ] ™~ LINDA SPATZ
NO.: 051042430 I i N 3 FARRINGDON CT.
N | DEED REF.: 8276/328
\ \ P | TAX ACT. NO.: 032004573
_ y O
A0B FOR ZONING «,,, -
DESCRIPTION “
~-. SR\ IR —
: -

4" CAP AND
11/2" BLOW

SIDNEY LEVY
LENORA D, LEVY
4 FARRINGDON CT.

DEED REF.: 4303/138
TAX ACT. NO.: 0312034780

RENEE DUDNIKOV
1 FARRINGDON CT.

DEED REF.: 20542/135
TAX ACT. NO.. 0304/6650

8" WATER

CHIPPEWA 4
ROAD %
SMITH  AVENUE FOREST L
GREEN RU
SITE SUMMERSON
FARRINGDON /
COURT .
. |
JoODCOu® F3 o | |
.wov,o ) n.w.bu S &
| T & -
— & <
< 2
o | ]
| 8] WLLOWGLEN | pRVE
JEREMY CT GAGE
: N — — LARRY VALE
| i RD
ROAD
.G\mﬁmm

OWNER INFORMATION

VICINITY MAP

SCALE: 17 = 500

PLAN TO ACCOMPANY
PETITION FOR ZONING
VARIANCE REQUEST

FLLEN F. LIGHTVAN #O FARRINGDON COURT

5 FARRINGDON CT
SALTIMORE MD 21209-2507
DEED REF.. 5417/253

TAX ACT. NO.: 0310001540
TAX MAP 78 GRID & PARCEL 451 LOT 16

AKA MINOR SUB PLAN "LOT 16~ PICKWICK
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

drd ELECTION DISTRICT

SRD COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT
SCALE: 17 = 20

PDM:

DATE: DECEMBER 09, 2004

MAlI PROJECT NO. 04-1772
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